Contents

UAS-H1407

CETRH / Arm Bed & AGCESSOMIES <+ wrrrrrrsees s e 1
B. A E=E2H / Upper Shaft and Needle Bar Mechanism - 3
Cl. OIB&A(XKIAL) / Feed Mechanism(Solenoid Type) -+ -5
C2. OIS AOIOIAD / Feed Mechanism(Air Type) - -eeeesee- 7
C3. QIR A| / Feed MeChanism - weereseres sseresseeseinine oo 9
Ch. Q|| / Feed MeChanSm e eressseesresseiiciines N
D1. ==& Sl |- (&AL /

Work Clamp Lifter Mechanism(Sdlenoid Type) === oo 13
D2. =28 2|72 / Work Clamp Lifter Mechanism = ---o-- 15
£ kSIS I /

Rotating Hook & Lower Shaft Mechanism «««eereeereeeeee: 17
F. SR4H / Lubrication Mechanism «« e 19
G. AIXE)| J|2 / Threading Mechanism - wessereesereesreeenac. 21
H. g)HI‘__LD;“ / Bobbin Winder Mechanism -« e rremmmmmeeens e 23
L AE DR / Thread Trimmer Mechanism - eesseeeseresac. 25
J. QIOIH 713 / Thread Wiper Mechanism -« seeeessreeceenns 27
K1. AISD] J|AFRIA) /

Thread Nipper Mechanism(Solenoid Type) ««-«xeeeeeeeees 29
K2. A=ZD| JI7(0I01A) /

Thread Nipper Mechanism(Air Type) ................................. 3]

L1. MAZ SHAERIA) /
Power Supply Equipment Mechanism(Solenoid Type) -+ 33
L2. MASZ A0 /

Power Supply Equipment Mechanism(Air Type) - 35
M | | %Dlﬂl’):” / Synchronizer ................................................ 37
Z % / ACCeSSOrleS ................................................................ 39



A. EX&H / Arm Bed & Accessories H1407




A. EX2tAH / Arm Bed & Accessories H1407
No.. Code No. = =] X Parts Name . Qty . Remark
™ 201001-C | : : :
D iTaeer A0 A i
" T501002-C ! - - -
g S oS S
3227002 T 200K 28 ' Rubber Cap @8 4 1104450109
T4 T 207015 T B0 @94 T T T T T T . Rubber Cap @94 77 g Ty T TT
_5 . 207004 NTOWK @135 [RubberCap g135 4 3 [ ______
_6 . _227004_ _ _I_ JROPH_ 2105 ___. . Rubber Cap £10.5 _________ v 10104821009 _ _
_Lao_ 207014 NFOLN 2205 . . Bubber Cap 205 A .
8 1055 _'_UN_ 11/64(40)-10 . + Screw 11/64(40)-10_ . L
_9 il 20012 YORSCRAH B DD DTl  Y-Feed Base Cover, B~~~ __ L
10 204007 Ty XOICH FB L " X-Feed Base Cover, L A
_11 204008 XOIA0E AR L X-Feed Base Cover, R______ 1 1 _[__________
_123 203047 HH AWOIM . . Cover Spacer 2 .
184 2124 LN 11/64(40)-65 ' Screw 11/64(400-65 . 10
_ 14 203033 . HtsmoWHD . ' Needle Sub Plate L
_ 155208008 T EEAA) T + Side Cover(A)_~~ """ "7 T
_J6.___1060 __ . LIAL 11/64(40)-14 . L Screw 11/64(40)14_ ] 6
Jrao 2080 LGP L Thread I%k_e_t{p_Qev_er_ _______ T
_18, 1021 L LINL 9/64(40-6 . L Screw 9/64(40y6 . L
19204005 G OHRY .. . Face Plate _____________. A
"20° T 207002 v T2 1+ Face Plate Packing I
ZZZEI:ZZIZ%QOBZZZ:ZDHELEH]@ZIZIZZZIZZZZIZIZ-.EécﬁeiFElété}iaﬁeZZZIZZZZIZIIZEZZZZZZZIZZ
_23, 1047 UAL 11/64(40)-6 . Screw 11/64(40)6_ . 2
24, 208050 WAL . L Hook Cover _____________ LA
_25, 6062 . CLIA 15/64(28)-12 . Shoulder Screw 15/64(28)-12 ' 2 . _________
26 ! 304001 ! g ' Name Plate ! 2 '
27204009 g@A@ " " " vModel Plate | __ o 1 T
2877 " 1140m T T H . Pin L6
297 122084 UE 11/64(0) _________ _TNut 1i/64a0) LA -
_ 30, 203107 _l_’?{_‘*_(@) _________________ L Side Cover(B) ____________ L
J31 . 117007 WSF0LK 288 . . Bubber Cap 288 L
_32: 127021 _ _:_ﬁ_E_%%I ________________ * Cord Bushing _ _ __________. ) E
_33. 206029 L WTRM . ' ‘_’V:a‘{e_ Washer . 2
347 72230337V OIN " Washer 2 T
T35 7208016 L ZOjAEHH T T Sticker 07T A I







B. A= XS H / Upper Shaft and Needle Bar Mechanism H1407
No.i Code No. : = ] : Parts Name : Q'ty : Remark
o200 &x5 L. . Upper Shaft L
C 220008, T AEBAE TTTIITTTT + Upper Shaft Bush(C) 777" P
_8 23035 LIN15/64(28)-6 . + Screw 15/64(28)6 . Y2
__4_ K 221009  AISBEAMN(S) 1 Upper Shaft Bush(M) 1« 755(B-39)

5 201014 W 3yEHec T \ Crank Rod ~~~ "7 77C N
_6 1072 . LIAL3/16(28)-15 + Screw 3/16(28)15_ L @) ...
L. sy el Stop Ring ~ A
.8 ,..206023 =IO ... . Ball Bearing __ ________ V.2 4 6302
9y 24008 =l .. CPdlley L. LI
_10 9041 o UAL 15/64(28)-14 + Screw 15/64(28)-14 Co2 .
IR - =  Thread Take~up_ Crank _ " CoITaTTIITT
_J2, 7005 LA ?/_3_2(_233)_ M . . Screw 9/32(28)-14 Co
_13,...3058 | UAL 1/440-6 . L§9r_ev_v_1_/4(f19>_fé__________1__2__1 __________
_15,...3082 . UIAL 15/64(28)8 . . Screw 15/64(28)8 . L

' 209079 ', .. ! ! ' $42755001

16 - - " 509037 - AR DI E) ' Thread Take-up Lever Assy N 315757001
170209031 AR :Thread Take-up Assy. i (1) ! S42755001
_ 18, 202089 AROIINNE ... . Thread Take-up Shaft | (1) ;153330101
_19.. 202000 . AS3IH3 ... . Needle Bar Crank __ _____ )
_20 8157 BUN . End Screw Left . L LD
J20h 200021 i@t : Comnecting Rod . L LD
_22: 201024 . HSORROL ... ' Needle Bar Clamp )
_23. 1048 . UAL 11/64(40)7 . + Screw 11/64(40)-7 . c ) e
24112017 ASOWN OIIEERE .  Needle Bar_Guide Side Block .+ 1 .~~~ __
_25, 271003 [ H=0OMN . . Needle E*%r_@z'qe__________i_l__l __________
_26, 1020 _:_UN_ 9/64(40-5 . . Screw 9/64(40)-5 . L
_27:. 207006 WSOWN 272 . ' Rubber Cap ©72 L2
(28, 202036 HISOIFRI@) L. + Needle Bar Bush(U) . L

29 . 202034 » Hi=H 1 Needle Bar I
30, 202084 HisCREAGH ... __Needle Bar Bush(D) _ /1 T -
_31..._2009 | UAt 1/8(40-45 . . Screw 1/8(40)-45 1 4 ...

3p L..276022 | BISOPx17#14 .  Needle(OPx17 414) L 228 .
o __.4._206025 :Hi=DPx17%19 : Needle(DPx17 %19) . -~ S
_33: 1022 . LIAb 9/64(40-55 . ' Screw 9/64(40)-55 . L

3477 717120387 T T IKe) " Coliar M

35, 3054 v UAF 1/4(40)-4 , Screw 1/4(40)-4 Vo7,

136777 702088 AT EAD(0] 1T TT 17T T Rand Pulley Gear (TTTTTTTTITRTITTIIII
039, 206020 . ATEW g4x10 . . Spring Pin @4x10 .

40 202089 ' SIEER IS ' Hand Pulley Shaft L .
ZZ4IZ:IZ?ZO?Q9ZOIZZ:Z@?Z%ZEE;I&ZZZZZZZZZZZZ- '35@2?@"2@2ZBEJéh]rigZZZZZZZI-’II?ZIZZZZIZIZ
_42, 3035 . LIAL15/64(28)6 .  Screw 15/64(28)6__ Col
_A3. 205020, MEElATy . Hand Pulley Spring . 1 . _______

44 1204017 MCEQ| LHand Pulley 1 o
_45, 2067 o UN3/16(32)-65 . . Screw 3/16(32-65 . L
_4 202092 A0l . + Balancing Weight .
(AT 203108 @HEOIE . + Balancing Weight Plate” "~ L S

48 9002 : LIAF 11/64(40)-10 , " Screw 11/64(40)-10 L2
231932222?3121252ZI:I%B{OEJZ%EHIO]E{IIIZZIIIIEE%eIaInbéISIpécﬁe}IIZIIIIIIIIEZEII:IIIIZZZIII

50 ' 3082 ' LAl 15/64(28)-8 " Screw 15/64(28)-8 T




Cl. OIZZH(EKIAD / Feed Mechanism(Solenoid Type)




OIB&A(EAIAD) / Feed Mechanism(Solenoid Type) H1407
No.: Code No. : = g : Parts Name - Qty ! Remark
Sl 20000 L sSUE , Work Clamp Arm__________ L
2 0203007 T TV OIDEAXCH « Slider Support MR
_3 .. 202006 _ L QINENAS ...  Slider Support_ Shaft. ~ [ 1 LT~
47125032 ' EE 94Eg) 3 "E-Ring, E3 2
TS T H02007. L ABOIN. LTI Spaser LT TTIIIT I AT
JB o zodz OOE® vSlider . o
_ 71203008 FSUSEHAMDD) . + Work Clamp Lifter Level(R) 1 _»  _______
_ 8 208009 EChSeAHE Do + Work_Clamp Lifter Lever(L) - v 1. _ " -
S 20208 L TSUEEE . Work Clamp Lifter Shaft |, 1 . _________
10! 125039 'EH =g 4 " E-Ring, E4 2
I]II:IIIZ??Q@IIZ:IIIIEHE}IEI{CXIIIIIIII III + Work Clamp Arm Lever(F) 1 2 &~~~ "~
12 . zos00  rSURB®ER . Work Clamp Arm lever®RR) @+ 1 . .
13208012 =EMRIBERO. - + Work_Clamp Arm_Lever(RL) _ v+ 1 .~~~ _
14202009 SEURHE .  Work Clamp Am Lever Shaft 1 . _________
_J5. 202000 NESM Set Collar v Y.
_J64_ 3015 i LINL 11/64(40)-85 . '_§°_r_ev_v11_/§4_(40)_3_5_ L2
_17...208013 ) AAAEH(T3x12x])  (ThrustRing L
_18 125033 B RUELS . 'ERng ES _ ___________. A R
_ 1957773035 T UIAf 15/64(28)6 T  Screw 15/64(28)6_ """~ CA LT
(20123062 . QN (5x95x1) 3 + Washer (5x9.5x1) "~ "~~~/ 2 "~
J21, 9019 _  UA-Mae Screw M&-6_ . 2 ...
_22, 205000 | sSO=2AZd '_\_Npr_k_Q'ﬁrpe Am Spring 1 L.
_23 205002 . sEOAZE + Work_Clamp Spring _ _ _____ 2.
_24, 206000 o TSUEESY  Linear Ball Bushing _ _______ L
25, 3015  LIAF 11/64(40) -Screw 11/64(40)-35 RN T
T8 T 203006 LORRmM T T T Feed Plate(M) T T T7C e
T77 7 7203097 VeEfR™ T "Work Clamp Link Ty oo
22282::IZZD?QS?BZZZ:FZEIEH’E*D[IZZZZIZZZZ ZZZ "\ZVbEkICIé@éIHZoid}:EZZZIZZZIEZIZ:ZZIZZZZIZZ
(29 2041 D UN N/easorT + Screw 11/64(40)-7 L2 ..
(30 209034 . SO RAED) . + Work_Clamp Support Plate(Ass) * 1+
T31070 73040 L O, ofeaia0r 12 11T + Screw 9/64(40)-12 T~ C@ T
32 2011 . UIAF 9/64(40)-6.5 . Screw 9/64(40)-6.5 @
22333:ZZJQZZZZZIQBE9/:621(433)::::ZZIZZZZIIéérévﬁvﬁfi/é{(é@ﬁZZZIZZZZZIICZ)ZZIZIZZZZZZZZ
S 200 TS ANNE . Work Clamp Suppot )
(35, 20508 TSUSATHA . Work_Clamp Guide Blacket(A) ' (2) & ______
_ 36 203019 SOHKNCHGEB) . + Work_Clamp Guide Blacket(B) : (1) r _________
D370 2230880 L QNA A 1] _2>_ _______ + Washer (48x11x1.2) "~~~ "~ CA LT
_38._ 1047 . UINL11/64(40)6 .  Screw 11/64(40)6__ _ _____. G2
39 ! 203109 VEEOIE3 AN ! Clamp Stopper V20




H1407

C2. OIZZA(OIOJAD / Feed Mechanism(Air Type)

26



C2. OIZZA(OIOJAD / Feed Mechanism(Air Type) H1407
No.; Code No. - = g - Parts Name - Qty +  Remark
Sl 20000 L eSUE » Work Clamp Arm_________ .

2 206004 TV ALM5 « Snap Pin,5 MR
_3 206003 _ . QIOT&RE L . + Air Cyiinder 0 2
4 1 201034 . A2IOAIXICH . Cylinder Support Vo1
5 1 9013 UM M4tz T T rScrewM412 - T o2 T
6 . 202097 . SdHAE . Clevis Pin _______ 2.
7o 206028 OlORE - R CA
8 208030 AQC BEEEd(04Ms) T + Speed Controller -~~~ T i A L 77T
_9 . 202095 ., HtAeE Bracket 0 2 . ...
10 ! 6143 ' GHLIAF M35 ' Shoulder Screw M3.5 P2
1137 203110]  SORI®R) i Work Clamp Lever(®) i 1 4 .
_12: 3020 LINL 11/64(40)-6 ' Screw 11/64(4006 ___ ___ S
_18. 202010 NEZ . __ ' Set_Collar, _ ____________ L S
14777206001 ) SE[HSEAl . Linear Bush R T
15, 3015 VLKA 11/64(40)-35 "~~~ T Screw 11/64(40)35 1 1 4T .
_ 16, 3035 | LI 15/64(28)-6 . L Screw 15/64(28)6 .1 ... _____.
JJ7 . 202009 | SSOAMS L Work_Clamp Arm Lever Shaft | 1 1 ________
_18 203010 _ ' =SOIBF). o ____ ' Work_Clamp Arm Lever(F) __ '+ _ 2 ' ________
19, 20311 v SECHAIH L) i+ Work Clamp Arm Lever(L) o1
T200 T T 2030137 T T AYATY(7.3x12x1) T T 7T T Thrust Ring(73xi2x1) T R
21725033 T Eg @Eals T T T "E-Ring, E5 T TTTTyTheTTToToTt
_ 22223027 EWOIM(A2x12x1) T~ [ Washer(42xi2x1) 1 2 (736)D-62 __
_23, 919 o UAN M6 LScrew M4-6___ _ ________ o2 ..
_24 203006 OQBBE + Feed Plate  _______ L S
257 0203015 U ==E0i(E) + Work Clamp(L) MR
T260 7203014 TEEMS T " Work Clmap(R) 7~ A R
_ 27,1048 " VUIN 11/64(0)-7 [ Screw 11/64(40)7 1 2 4 .
.28, 223033 _ | AN@8<x12) .  Washer(48x11x1.2) ______ L2 .
_29: 203017 . sSOE3 . Work Clamp Link @
_30 209070 =SUEOIX) . + Work Clamp Holder (Assy) _ @ 1 .
_ 311040 " LIAf 9/64(40)-12 T + Screw 9/64(40)12_ "~~~ C@ T
32, 401 . UIAF 9/64(40)-6.5 . Screw 9/64(40)-6.5 @0
331022 _ LKA 9/64(40)-6_ " Screw 9/64(40)-6 __ . (@), .
J34 0 201011 =SOEAAZ . Work Clamp Support Plate | (1) 1 ____
_35 203018 =SCHOHHCHA) . . Work_Clamp Guide Blacket(A)  : (2) 1 ______
36 203019 v SEHOHHCH(B) 1+ Work Clamp Guide Blacket(B) 1+ (1)
375 07047 T T TVUAF 11764406 T T T T . Screw 11/64(40-6 7~ R
©38, 203109 LEUEF 2=EmH ' Clamp Stopper _~ V2 T




C3. O|&&Al / Feed Mechanism H1407




C3. 0|2 / Feed Mechanism

H1407
No.E Code No. - = ] - Parts Name - Q'ty - Remark
_l 4209006 YHELPX _’—_“E_‘lt_l(_f) ________ . Home Position Dog. Y Assy. . 1 . .
2 ' 3035 : LIA} 15/64(28)-6 1 Screw 15/64(28) ! 5 !
81 %02 o UN M2 ' Screw M8-25 V2
A4 203100 ATEHQIN 28 . + Ball Bearing @8 . Co2
5 . 223021 BQIN (65x12x1) . ' Washer ' 2_1B736 D25
_6 1069 . LIAL316(28-12 « Screw 3/16(28)-12 Co1
_ 1203118 YPSEADEH DERW + Y-Driving Pulse Motor Plate o 1 .
_8 . 201003 ., YPSEAGDE Hei3U(H) _\Y-Driving Pulse Motor Bracket(L), 1 ., ________
9 ! 9023 "LIAF M5-30 " Screw M5-30 o
_10, 202007 PSIOON LL. , Driving Gear 1 4 ..
177772021100 " OHOIE)10]  ldle Gear L)
JJ2y 202006 G YECIEMB) .. . Y-Pulley Shaft() . LI
_13: 13018 EFEHEIH 6 .. +E-Rng B6_ . __. - T
_14r 206012 DIOIF2HORE . ' Micro Bearing 8 . S
_15r 206007 - ®WELCI6 . + Stop Ring C16 . A
_16r 209038 ElO|Y=C, _A_(_ ) . + Timing Pulley, A Assy. [
J17 3058 o UL 17404006 . + Screw 1/4(40-6 . . I
187 7 206008 ' YEN|QHE . Y-Timing Belt 10
19, 202018 LYERIE(A) : Y-Puiley Shaft(A) ~ "~~~ Col
_21 9002 . LtAL11/64(40)-10 . Screw 11/64(40)-10 ., 6 . .
_22, 200048 | HEZOND) ... , Belt Holder Assy. 1 . ______.
_23, 203023 YSEHEM ... . Y-Driving Shaft Bracket |, 1 . .
(2L 025 UNMSTIO LScrew M5-10 L2 4.
_25, 206000 . sSURESRY . . Linear Ball Bushing V2o
26 ; 3015 ; LIAF 11/64(40)-3.5 ! Sorew 11/64(40)-3.5 1 2 ;
_27: 200004 YISEROL .. ] ' Y-Driving Shaft Holder L
28 1 9015 v AN M5-15 -Screw M5-15 [ I
_29 202003 YLEE . - Y-Qr'_v'_ng_s_hef_t ___________ L
30 . 207001  AETHIS . Stopper Rubber 1
iy B e Sl r=============
J31 1047 UL 11/64(40)6 - §°_r_ev_v 11/64(40)06 . I
32204003 _ L YORBTHAGHA) -  X_Feed Bracket_ Cover(A) ____ Col
_§§_:___29?Q1_2___:_>SQI$_§_ ________________ « X-Feed Shaft v ) .. ..
.84, 201007, XOISENACY ... L X-Feed Shaft Support | _ . 1 L _____.
35 ! 3020 ! u/\} 11/64(40)-6 " Screw 11/64(40)-6 v
(36, %018 | UN-MEI2 :_§°_r9v_v_MQJ%____________:___3__: _________
37! 206013 a2 A Ed ' Cross Roller 20!
.38 201008 vORSOH .. ___.. . Y-Feed Bracket LT
_39 202028 YORSOWM . ____.. ' Y-Feed Guide . A
(40, 202023 I XOISOH L. , X-Feed Bracket __________ UL S
Mo A027 o UN M40 + Screw M4-10 I
_42 201006 YRSEADH SN 'Y_ driving Pulse Motor Bracket(R): 1«
43 207004 v L0 @135 1+ Rubber Cap @13.5 P

- 10 -



C4. Q|&Z&H / Feed Mechanism H1407




C4. Q|&Z&H / Feed Mechanism H1407
No. - Code No. - = | - Parts Name - Q'ty - Remark
11202027 1 LMDIOIE | Linear Guider | o THKSSRISVZ
. . e Lo__esly)
_ 292 U MAIE ' Screw M4-16 C
S8 4 0004 TR MB6 DT T " Screw M8-6 _ T i@ i TTTTTT
_A 203029\ XZYM AEW . ,_Home Position Dog, X . 1 . ________
_5 4. 1047 UL N/64(40)6 ,_Screw 11/64(40-6_ . 2, _______.
_6 0223034 | BAM(38x8x1) ,_Washer (38x8x1) S
74203028 . XMMOHD \_X-Sensor Setting Plate 1 1 .
8 206006  _  SHIOfZ, (688ZZNR)_ __ __  Ball Bearing, (688ZZNR) ____ ' 2_:_ .
9 77206009 ) XEHOWdE . X-Timing Belt R
107 209038 EIOIZC[(A) (D). i_-Timing Pulley(A) Assy. 1 1 [ "~
_J1 43058 L UINL 1/440-6 . ,_Screw 1/4(40)6 . 6 ., _______.
J12, 202009 I XEMOIMECIE ,_X-Timing Pulley Shaft R
_J13 209041 ' XEIQIMEC|B)_ (R). . ___ '_X-Timing Pulley(B) Assy. ____'_1_'_ _______._
14 135018  ES =2l 6 1 E-Ring, E6 v 3
TI5TT T 08048 T RERO(RY T T T " Beit Holder Assy. i B
116777 T3080 T TORE MBS 1T Sew Mes T TTTTTT TN
JJ74 9027 UL 11/64(40)-75 ,_Screw 11/64(40)-7.5_ 4 . _____.
J18.. 209039 | EHOIHSClB) (). . . Timing _Pulley(B)_Assy. _ ___ A
JJ9 3018 LIAEMA4 ' Screw M4-4 C2 .
20208010 _ XEIOEIHE(L) 11T T  X-Timing Pulley(S) _~____~ Col e
21, 209040 . XEIO|LZZ|A) (X) . X-Timing Pulley(A) Assy. NN
T22°7 779033 T T VA 15/64(5.95)AF28-15 T\ Screw 15/64(28)-15 A
23203027 XBADH pAW " "~ X-Puise Motor Setting Plate. 1 T/ -
_24, 223021 WM (65x12x1) . ,_Washer (6.5x12x1) .. 8_,_ _______._
_25, 156004 ATEQIN @5 _Spring Washer @5_ . S
26 ; 9036 ! UIAF M5-12 ! Screw M5-12 ' 4 1[]|[H 453]
T2757 7206012 ONERH0E. 8 T " Micro Bearing, 8~~~ ° A A
28206007 B CI6_ T " StopRing, C16 T T TiT2 i
29201005~ XZH0IAB). __ . \_ X-Pulley Base(B) _ __ i 1_._ .
_30,...9050 LN MS-4s5 ,_Screw M5-45 | 1 _,0I0t 4561
J31...202020 XEQEB) . \_X-Pulley Shaft(B) _______ L
_32 208035 XYQISCHABNZE) . XY Feed Bracket Cover(L) __ 1 1 . ________
33 2124 v LIAF 11/64(40)-6.5 1 Screw 11/64(40)-6.5 1 8
340203034 L X YORSHZHS oo XY Feed Bracket Cover(R) __ 1 1 i "7~
35 . 203038 v BRTHAIAICH + Auxiliary Plate Support 20
2367771050 LKA 11/64(40)-8 T T T Screw 11/64(40)-8 T T2
_371. 208031 KINCHEHOHLH(R) . _Support Plate Guide(l) 1. 1. 1 ________
_38 1091 LINL15/64(28)-10 '_Screw 15/64(28)-10 . S
_39r 203032 KINCHHONNS) _ .. '_Support Plate Guide(R) _ _____+_ 1 _+_ ________
_ 407202080 XEHOIZCIE MEJiE . _ X-Timing Pulley Set Collar__~ 7 1_/ "~~~
4 9063 v LIAF M5-20 ' Screw M5-20 Vo4
T2 223033 T UOIM (48x1ixig) T T T T “Washer (48x11x12) ~ T TpTiTTTTTTOOC
T437 1260027 vAIEQIN T T T T " Spring Washer v v T

- 1z -



(MK / Work Clamp Lifter Mechanism(Solenoid Type) 147

- 13 -



D1. =28 2eJ| XXX / Work Clamp Lifter Mechanism(Solenoid Type) 07
No., Code No. = E§ X Parts Name . Qty . Remark
T 9033 "UIAF SM15/64(28)-1 "Screw SM15/64(28)-15 T2
II?II:IIIEE6§<§EII]?EIEI%{S?}E{??IIIIIIIIIII:Iéérinéi@ésﬁhéi?IGIIIIIIIIII:I?II:IIIIIIIII
_8 4183017 HYAM(265x13x1) .  Washer(@65x13x1) 2 ..
A r 203088 AEW . ' Stopper . .
5 1202072 C L ATRIAQE DT  Hook_Spring Pin ~_ 77" LT
_6 . __ns006 ATy LSering L
AT L I 8 1 . Work_Clamp Lifter Lever Assy. , 1 . ________
_8 .. 20201 sSUSEAHSY . . Work Clamp Lifter Lever Bush | 1 1 .
94,2309 =2t . Rod S S
_10.___ 6124+ GHJN 3/16(32)-6_ . ' Shoulder. Screw 3/16(32)-6 __ _+_ 1__ ________
1, 201026 a0 ==Y . Work Clamp Lifter Lever Arm N I
127 79002V LIALT1/64(40)-10 "~~~V Screw 11/64{40)-10 1 4 .
J13 4 1085 T LIALTI/64(40)-10 . Screw 11/64(40)-10 A
J14 223033 QN (48x11x12) . Washer(48x11x12) A
_15 0203074 A0S AT '_Solenoid_Setting _Pl_at_e ________ S R
16 3020 L LIAF 11/64(40)-6 " Screw 11/64(40)-6 R
T3707 77202063 T N EALO0IEXER T T " Solenoid Stopper 777 A I
187202064 LV IE(AL v Link ShaftA) - T T 1 4
194 200025 T ESC) .. LLink(C) L T
_20 5 ..203083 @M ... Washer _______________._ A .
J21r 203084  c&IA) . CLink(A) S S
_ 22777206005 L AQL 8 T + Snap Pin, 8 "~ """ b
2377 77202065 ) 2l3=(B) " Link Shaft(B) A I
T247T 7902066 0 TEAX(©C) T “Link Shaf(C) ~~ "~ T A I
(25208025 | AL T VSpring L
26 200004 AEHE S . . Snap Pin, 5 . 2.
T27 7 77202067 0 El3E(D) v Link Shaft(D) A
(28, 203085 L @S®) - hbmkB) T
(29, 102 cE EERi0 . Stop Ring, €20~~~ 2
J30 ., _.206011 _ _LelUH E8S ... . Liner Ball Bushing _ _______._ 2.
U814 202062 JOMNS . . Cuide Shaft 2.
32, . 202069 [ =SUEES . . Work_Clamp Plate Bush _____ S
"33 77207018 T 2= 2yH I8 + Work Clamp Lifter Lever Rubber + 1
234777209033 L SSUIROKE) _ DT Work Camp Plate Assy. "L 1 LT TTTTTCC
35, .. 9025 __JUJAMs0_ T LScrew M5-10 ] 2 L.
_36 4 123062 | QMGx95x1) . Washer(6x9.5x1) 2
J87 4 202088  _ § =SUiEd0lE SN .. Work_Clamp Solenoid Plunger | (1) } _ _______
38 3015~ v LIAK 11/64(40)-35 " Screw 11/64{40)-35 T
T390 778148 T T T VAEHEUAN T T T T T T T T T CStudScrew T T T T I

- 14 -



S221J|7 / Work Clamp Lifter Mechanism

H1407

10

-1 -



D2. .\-548t Ze!J|72 / Work Clamp Lifter Mechanism H1 407

No.E Code No. - = g - Parts Name :O'ty - Remark
Jao_200088 2SR . . Intermittent Work Clamp Arm _+ 1
2 202025  IESEHE EA ' Work Clamp Arm Bushing 200
8120027 - 0B=E QSR . : _Fe'e_d_ Litter Rock Shaft Lever 1 :
4 9035 v LIAF 1/4(6.35)A124-16 1 Screw 1/4(6.35)A124-16 P
- smmmEEESoSmEmsESsS | e r=-~~r-=-======-=
5o 201031 AH2E + Connecting Rod I
_6 . 613 L ONMele + Stud_Screw M6-16 color o
_1 4166001 ULEMe o aU-NatMe_ el
_8 . 133017, M (65<13x1) ____, Washer (65x13x1) .1 .,
9 . 206017 ' 24018 ! Ball Bearing A I
_JQ_:___2_0298_5___:_Jﬂéc-'?!_________________:__E<_=<ze_nt_r'_<=_<2a_"1___________1_1_1 ________
1771 3058  'LIAF 1/4(40)-6 " Screw 1/4(40)-6 AN
_12, 208017 JISAK (L=150) . y Wick (L=150) .. o
_14 8055 CALIAL 15/64(28)-73 . : Stud_Scrw 15/64(28)77.3 VL2
_164 209011 2R . . Intermittent Link Assy. L
_18: 125039 EEHEEE A . + E-Ring, B4 ____. L
19 8147 R EUN ¢ Thumb Nut . [
_20, 124021 2RBUNUE . oNot [
21, 20204 . era gl oHE . Presser Spring Guide T
B X+ =1+ o - S Voot rmmm e BN ° 1=
___________ otA Iy g L= T
BTk i EsES o aPeesersene ! oneeE
_23, 200016, USAOIN _____________.Presser Bar Guide Bracket _ , 1_, _______
J24 . o _oNzr UM N/ea012 ) Screw 11/64(40)-12 1 Lo
_25, 20007 PE @9 _________.Cushiong9 V.. .
_26, 201005 G es=d . , Presser Bar Lifter L S
27 ; 122012 ; (5 ==1=VN| ' Presser Bar Bush ! 1 !
J28 112007 &S L. , Presser Bar L
29 : 1039 : LIAF 9/64(40) LScrew 9/64(40)-11 ! 1 !
.30 123085 _ _:_Q_W ___________________ : Washer . L
31 157002 v J20DK 13 i+ Rubber Cap @13 P
by e e r===r--======
1 1 ' 1 HIE=
32 - -2-8-}-8?3- - = : Presser Foot : 1 r_%:gé:z -----

- 1 -



H1407

J|=* / Rotating Hook & Lower Shaft Mechanism

=
=

}

,0

E. Ot

20 21 22

.
b

@@

7




E. JI0L&IE J|32 / Rotating Hook & Lower Shaft Mechanism H1407
No.; Code No. - = g - Parts Name ;Q'ty - Remark
1 : - -g—g—gg% - -i SBEIAOIA(R) E Bobbin Case Assy. E 1 E—g%g—gggi—g—}-
2 . S16492101 AAEATE [JAf -~ i Screw Bobbin Case Spring_ _ . (1) .-
3 , S16074101 , AsXHAIY , Tension Spring v (1)
~ 4 1 S15667001 ' EBIEIMATIZT T " Bobbin Tension Spring oy T
_ 5 200085 B - - " " Bobbin A
I 1 i S | Stutte Hook Cover
7 E—- -g—g—g-gg?— - --E NEJIOKX) (LA) E Shuttle Hook Box Assy.(LA) E 1 E—g%g—gggg—g—}-
S8 201030 EgfoMlH T “DOriver T "7 1152681201
S 9 T9005 C UA MBS T Screw M5-15 """ e
10 85027 v EY I8 v E-Ring, E8 1T
_11 4209044 NSTIOINE) . _Shuttle Hook Base Assy. 11542818101 _
JJ2, 1007 UL 1/8(40-4 _Screw 1/8(4004 . @
_185. 208009 | NSJWMMONH . , Shuttle Race Thread Guide ___, (1), ________
14+ 209043 ' NEDIOHH JAT(X) ' Shuttle Hook Base Sefting Claw Assy. ' (1) !
157 1205017 T MEJIOICNAT] T T Tt Shuttle Hook Base Spring _ 2 (2) 10 ..
16 + 201029 v NEDIOICH i Shuttle Hook Base v (1)
1740208100 v QN33 - i Washer33 " L (D
_J8. 1010 UAL1/8@4-7 _Screw 1/8(44)-7 . @
_194 208002 | JISMA(L=4000 . _Wick(L=400) . D
220, 3035 ) LIN 15/64(28)-6 __ _______. Screw 15/64(28)-6_ _ _ _ _____._ A L.
_21x 0 202053 NSJIOEEE 2HE '_Shuttle Hook Adjusting Stud __+ 2+
227 T 207005 " i og . O Ring C 270
T30 77209004 T VBIE(X) T . Lower Shaft Assy. S
231, 202004 volx -~ LowerShaft " " ().
2327 202005_ _ Q=IO ______________. ._Lower Shaft Gear. _________ )
233, 206024 - EHOIHE 3 . _Taper Pin 23 ___ . )
J240 202030 olERd . '_Lower Shaft Bush . .
_ 255 T %023 T RIEDR. T + Set Collar "~ """ o
26 . 3058 . UAF 1/4(40)-6 . Screw 1/4(40)-6 Y
27202038 L NEJR . SetCallar T A4
28 ) 202083 | @g®W . Dowel Pin . S
(281 8126 3 ERC DAL 1 Crank Rod Shoulder Screw ___* 1 &~~~
J30r 202037 WO ... ' Rock Gear . S S
_ 31073020 " UIAf11/6A(80)6 T T  Screw 11/64(401-6_ "~~~ L
J32. 122081 _ . UUE 9/32(28) ... Nut 9/32(28) .. L
33777202026 ' 3T ""Rock Gear Shaft T

- 1B -



H1407

F. 29L&t A / Lubrication Mechanism

- 1B -



F. 29L&t A / Lubrication Mechanism H1407
No.; Code No. - = ] - Parts Name ;O'ty - Remark
Jro 208037 REAB@25 . ' Ol Window @25 . S
2 208009 T &E ! Felt IS
_8 4 1047 "7 LA 11/64(40)-6 _ . Screw T1/64(40-6 . 2 . .
AL Jo21 UL 9/64(40-6 ___, Screw 9/64(40-6 5., __ ______
54 _2m091 I IEAOL L , Cord Holder v 11 S02704001
_6 203078  JISHRNEOB) . . Wick Support®) _ _ _______ ol
_Lro_208108 FE&OI . ' Tube Holder . 11 BI37T-H3S
8 208008 _ L EEAR(L=150)_ 77771 Felt Wick(L=150)_ _ T TT1al T TTC
__9__:___2_0291_0___:__|___'?'(_L_§QO_)___________:_QL'_T_UPG_(_L_5_09)___________:__l_l _________
10 "7 208004 ' JIEAIK 4x4(L=1150) " Wick 4x4(C=1150) A
1137 205019 OISSEROl - i 0il Tube Holder "~~~ 1 2 i "~ -
_J2 207009 JIEFE(=810 . . Ol Tube(L=310) _______._ L
_13y_ 148006 EE . cFelt . L S
_ 1457208006 i JISAIAI 4x4(L=250) 1 Wick 4x4(L=250) i 1_v -
_J5, _208005 ., &E __________JFet o).
_16, 1050 | LINt 11/64(40)-8 ) Screw 11/64(4008 .2, _______.
_J75.156004 | AOEQIN . . Spring Washer S
_181 223033 _ ' AM(@48x11x12) ' Washer(4.8x11x1.2)_ _______ VL2 L.
19+ 205011 .« JIEAKEONA « Wick Support(A) co1
T200 T T80T T T aAE(m X7y T T T T TFelt (@7x17) T T T T
_ 21,7 207012 IIEEEL=100) -~ TOi Tube(L=100) 7 1 7 - T
_22, 20001 ISRE(=125) L 0l Tube(L=125) ).
_23,_ 124012 JIBS0BIOZ_ . . Oil Feed Pipe __________. R
_24 208003 JISAA(L=800) . ' Wick(L=800)  __ _________. L
25 208007 T\ &E ! Felt IS
T80T 0307 T TVAESY T " Felf Holder ~~ "~~~ "°7°°° N
_ 27208001 JISAIR| 4x4(L=460) 1 Wick 4x4(C=460) [ 1 1 "~ -
_28 . 208002 _ ; JISARNL=400) _ __ _______ L Wick(L=400)  _ __________. N
_29 207008 JISFE(L=225) . . Ol Tube(L=225) . L
T30 207007 v JIEES(L=275) / Oil Tube(L=275) T
31205012 T @E™O T | Code Holder ~~~~ "7 777° A
T332 72070200 T TV JIEEB(L=305) T T T T T " Oil Tube(L=305) 7" N
33205021 . AEHENQ| . _______1Needle Bar Felt Holder. ;T i _____ -
34 ' 205014 ' JIEAIKIEOI (C) " Wick Holder (C) o

- ia -



H1407

G. AIXA)D| J|2 / Threading Mechanism

-1 -



G. AAH

X&E)| J|9 / Threading Mechanism H1407
No.; Code No. - = - Parts Name ;Q'ty - Remark
JL 4. 208075 QRRSOMMGE) . , Arm_Thread Guide(U) ______ . L
2 1021 « IAF 9/64(40)-6 1 Screw 9/64(40)-6 /I
3 1209066  _ . SENEAE) . _______ . Thread Tension Regulator Assy.. 1 .~~~
3-1, 182090 ; AXHI|HE , Tension Nut v (1)
323 205023 v A{Amg " " " " % Tenmsion Spring () .
(3-8, 113037 NERIEAL . s Tension Disc ____________ @
34 18077 o AXFII=I + Tension Stud L
45T T173008° L QRIAISH@) T DT T T A Thread Guide(R). LTI
5 .. 205022, OKU&OMNG) . Arm Thread Guide(L) L
6 | 223051 VoI AIOHN(B) ' Arm Thread Guide(M) S
74203117 OKRIAOWN T T Arm Thread Guide 1 4T T T
8 1 11801 ASMHO . . Needle Bar Thread Guide . S
9 2 203104 HSCRAONE - + Needle Bar Thread Guide __ _ o
10 r- (129003 NERHE) . Thread Tension Regulator Assy.: 1 o =R
ooa..809037 T s L] o FE8
J0-1 124022 AXEUE@R) . __ ) Thread Tension Nut Assy. ,_(1) 1$381032001 _
J0-20  11803s . TN L. o Washer . (1) JS12441001
103135002 rA®ATY . ¢ Tension Spring_ _ _ _________ )
10-4. 113036 v AESAIZIOEN i Tension Disc Presser v (1) 1159805001
10-5:" 113037V AERREAL .. ___iTenmsionDisc____~ ~ . (2) 145446001
10-6, 112052 NRABR____________iTensionStud _ Q)
J0-7, 305007 MEAOE o ___uSping . )
108, 112024 NBSAISAL . s Thread Tension Bracket _ _ _ __ (1) 2803254001 _
10-9: 3006 LIAL 9/64(40-35 . + Screw 9/64(40)-35 Q.
10-100 1170117 " o 10 Ring L 17 1114294007
T T 124023 T U NEERIAEA T 1 Sticker 7T TTTTTT S
1271080 VLKA 11/64(40)-8 1 Screw 11/84(40)8 . 1 4 .
_134.._3041 L LIAL 15/64(28)-11 . Screw 15/64(28)-11. __ _ _____ S B T
JJan 127026 OISO0PM . 2Ol Cap S
J15 122062 NERARE . + Tension Pin__ . .
_ 1612027 " LWAf 9/eA(40-B T T T + Screw 9/64(401-5_ """ - o
17777203005 1 HISAIOH| 1 Needle Thread Guide A
18048017 EE(@xIT). 1 Felt (@77 A
_19 ) 202009 edRd . 2 Liquid Cooling Tank_ S
_20. 204015 MRS . 2 Liquid_Cooling Tank Cover .+ 1 . ________
_21r 3020 LINL11/64(40)-6 + Screw 11/64(4006 S S
22 3024  UIAF 11/64(40)-12 1 Screw 11/64(40)-12 S R

- Iz -



H1407

H. A& A / Bobbin Winder Mechanism

24

- I3 -



H. A& A / Bobbin Winder Mechanism H1407
No.E Code No. - = g - Parts Name - Q'ty - Remark
JJ 0. 203003 &M . LTop Cover .. L
_2 4 _Jee L UN11/e4(40-16 L Screw 11/64(40-16 _ __ N
84,2203 9N ..  Washer . L S T
4 209067 » AR BAEXHE) i Thread Tension Regulator Assy. | 1 o
47 5021 TAEREIIIE T | Tension Nut (1)
427 205023 . ARmAmy T . Tension Spring vy T
43 " 113037 'E'/{}i’;{'}éi\f """"""" E:I'e-n-si-m-'l-D-is-c """""" R
4-40 202000 AXEDIE ' Tension Stud )y T
451 113035 | SMAEM " Stopper HNOR
L N = " SRR A RN
6203004 . AOHNE . Thread Guide Bar . 1 .
(7. 122088 . UE 15/64(28) . CNut 15/64(28) o1 .
81202003 , AJI™E  Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft _ _+ 1 v ___
9. 203072 L AREH . L S N
10, 1047 . UAL11/644016  Screw 11/64(40)6 .1 . .
_11a. 125033 L EEEHERS . E-Ring ES_ i 1.
12,2024 . UAL 9/64(40-45 . Screw 9/64(40-45 . 1 .
(13, 202050 AADRIMHE .  Bobbin Winder Claw Stud 1 .
Jla 203005 L GMISEN .  Bobbin Presser o 1 4
15, 204014 ., GifjQtojm . Dust Guard Plate N
167201018 T TARDIIAE 7T askin Winder Claw. 11T TTTITiTIIIITI
1743020 . UWAL 11/64(4016 | Screw 11/64(40)6 . A .
18, 202051 . A= . Bobbin Winder Shaft N
_19. 205008 v AmE - iSprng . 1 .
(20, 203144, AmEmo \ Spring Plate i 1. .
200 204013 AR  Bobbin Winder Arm . 1 .
(22, 135007 .c®E@EE 0 . \ Stop Ring, C10__ . 1 .
23, 202052 L MRPJIESl . . Bobbin Winder Wheel .+ 1 4
(24, 120448001 L IR™ . . Rubber Ring . 1 1 B652-A18
(25,3015 . LIAL11/64(40)85 | Screw 11/64(40)-85 . 1 . .
26, 224007 IPOPM. .. | Rubber Cap ___________._2_ . 111865001
2 . 1143 ' UAF M4-6 . Screw M4-6 N

- Id -



l. Ai& J|72 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism H1407

- 1 -



. AK& J|2 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism

H1407
No. + Code No. = X Parts Name  Q'ty 1 Remark
__LoLo 77308 [ NESLO0IE NEEm | ,_Soleroid Set Plate .
2 1055 1 LIAF 11/64(40)-10 1 Screw 11/64(40)-10 2
T3 T T U205 T TV EAO0IEEA T T T T T T T "Solenoid Cushion ~~~~~ """ " 17 11545990000
S A v 223065 v OIM .. ' Washer, _ 1102652001 _
5 222086 | i eleOICRIM_ DD _Solenoid Lever _ _____________ v 1 502564001 _
_.8 8020 LN TI/BAMORE | ' Screw 117644006 ____ . ...
7 203062 e nj] , Driving Lever P E
B VDR 11 SO N AU
-9 o308 L UASO6(24)-83 o ___. 1_Adjust Screwd5/16(24)33 _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ I
10 ! 152077 ' {E 5/16(24) ' Nut 5/16(24) ol
T T0 2030687 T L REARAE T T T TT T T \ Driving_Lever Stopper” = 77777777 T T
_J2_ 80 [ UAMez JSorew M2 v 2 Diorass
S R8s aNEasalda) _Weshed48x11x1.2 . ..
14 202043 1 —l?’— 1 Bushing 1 1 1
_ 5 D 208006 _ vAmE T T \Spring L Ald LIl
16 135019  EE H=g] 7 1 E-Ring, E7 2 0
_ 7oL 000w T TAsAHE T A e
18 279028 v NHERE YD) v Trimmer Driving Lever Assy. 1
B D1 L = 7€ _Stud Serew 8/64@0) _ L0 L.
J L _%wons sl ... Roller .. e ..
21 203064 1 O} N(3.6x9%1.6) 1 Washer (3.6x9x1.6) 2 0
22 [ 136001 | ATRONC T | Spring Washer_ T T L
_ 2L 182093 | U4E g/64d0)-44 | Nut o/64d0-44 S S
24 207016 1 2N 283 1+ Cushion @8.3 [N '
TT5 7 T 86007 L AOE T T T T T TTT Cdont T T TTTTTTTTT T
TToe T T T 22082 TV JEME T T T T T T T T T T CNutMs T T T T T T T T T T TR TS [
TT7 TV T T 203060 T G MNESCTTTTTTTTTTTT \“Thread Trimmer Rod "7 7 RS R
I T O 112 U N A
29 202058 1 NFEIR \ Thread Trimmer Cam 1o
J30 D308 UN /4406 . |\ Sorew 1/4(40)6_ AT 2 L .
31 203059 1 OFAI(6.35x12x 2) 1 Washer (6.35x12x2) o1
I = T DR 1 DODORRR N M
33 205009 1 AT 1+ Spring Hook [ '
_ 34 205000 _ TCAPEEAEE 0T \_Thread_Trmmer Return Spring _ _ _ _  3_ 1. 4 ______ .
35 202039 ' NFERIH S ' Lever Shaft LI .
T8 F 7773035 T I UAN s/8a@8re T T T T T T T “Screw 15/64(28-6 777 Tt Tt
T e snem) IIIIIIIIII M e I
38 T 71350187 T T EE ®EE 6 \"ERing, E6 I I
_ 390 723088 _ ' OLABx155x08) | __ ... ' Washe(8x185x0.8) - _ - _ _______ M AT T ]
40 203061  AFEIRIH 1« Thread Trimmer Lever o1
TR < o7 7~ (G )  Washer5x11x08)_ _—~_ """ T2 T
42 209007 1 AEZC (D) 1 Connecting Rod Lever Assy. N
6Tt EEREERA T TTTTTT T e ol Lot TTTT T
_45 v 8117 o CHUAN /844080 1_Stud Screw 11/64(40)-3.1_ L B
_ 46 [ _ 203089 _ | OLA(6x9.5x1.4) | _ _ _ _ _ __ \Washer (6x95x1.4) _ _ _ _ ___ _____ S I
AT 0 0lsZ L 1 Moveble Knfbs _ _ ___ _________. 1 S10205001
T 77203055 ' OIA(E0.4) ""Washe {(t:04) AT
48 v T T 203056 v Nos) T T T T T T TS “Washer(t:05) T T T T 77T [ R
v 208057 T OAE0€) DD CTTIITTTTT Washed(t0) _ _ T TTTTLTATLTIIIITITT
_A9 . 208053 | NEREERC - Thread_Trimmer Connecting Rod _ _ _ _ _ S
50 , 2115 . LA 3/32(56)-2.3 . Screw 3/32(56)-2.3 .2,
B OO ORRRR Y, 11 OO N N L2 L
52 , 209037 1 HISEH(X) 1 Needle Plate Assy. 1
S8 [ 224 _ UNIieaozes DD _Screw 11/64(40)-65_ _ _ _ T T 4 2 4 ..
_ 54 « 4018 UM IMBAGAO-T ' Screw 11/64(40-7 _ V2
_ 55 L4002 UA 3/3A%e-21 Sorew 3/3256)k-21 . o2 .
=2
B k- 2liC -l HETREL) | Neede Holo Plats(s) L 2;25;’;2 ;
B L1 B < < Adust Piate” ~ ~ ATl
S8 vl UEMA L. Nt M .. ..
59, 9044 « LFAE M4-30 | Screw M4-30 T




J. QI0|IH J|=2 / Thread Wiper Mechanism

- I7 -




J. Q0|1 J|=* / Thread Wiper Mechamsm H1 407

No.: Code No. = ] ' Parts Name ;Q'ty - Remark
L. 208043 _'_SE}QI_HJ%ﬁI_i_QI_E_ P Lo + Wiper Solenoid Cover_______ L
2 1047 WA 11/64(40)-6 T Screw 11/64(40)-6 30
~3 . __1050 - LKALTi/6A(a0)-8 """/ Screw T1/64(40)-8 . A L -
4 . 203042 ; A0IHHEH O0IE B! . Wiper Solenoid Bracket V1o
5 18003 | IERRHELIAR - T - i Plunger PinScrew 1 4T -
_6 209010 QOIHEA0IER) . . Wiper Solenoid Assy. _______ L.
61 129026 QOIWEA L0 . + Wiper Solenoid M
62, 125036 ES IERII0_ T T i ERing B0 T TTTTTT (YLD
63, 122046, TgtXb ________.Plnger Q)
6-4. 205025 Vo0 Ay 1 Wiper Spring L
651 1270100 TV HgiRA IR T TT 7T T Plunger Cushion Rubber N
7 1203040~ v OIO[H &dL0S SPF T ' Wiper Solenoid Link T
2282I-ZZ2122563222II-IEZéZU?%‘IE‘—I?IIIIZZZIIIZZZ- E-Ring, E3 o 1
_9 4123082 QN (6x95x1) 1 Washer (5x95x1) .
_J0, 129018 QOIBR(A) . Wiper Shaft Assy. S
Mo 125038 B ®MEE S _LERing ES . S
12 ! 123029 ' Q0| THAIKXI CH . Wiper Support 1
C1307 02050180 L QIO LTIl SN]pZleIIIIZZZIIIZZZIIIIZ-ZI}IZZIIIZIZ
C1457 770021 T LN 9/64(40)- : Screw_9/64(40)-6 5
15 71220200 CNEZRY T T T T T Set Collar T TTTT S R
T6 T 125026 v AIE T T T T T T T T T T T TSspring T T T S

- ib -



K1. &==)| J|Z2(&AIA]) / Thread Nipper Mechanism(Solenoid Type) Hisor

- 1B -



K1. Al==)| J|Z2(&AIA) / Thread Nipper Mechanism(Solenoid Type) Hiaor

No.: Code No. - = ] : Parts Name ;Q'ty - Remark
JLa. 205018 AHOISAINGE . .  Cable Swpport ___________. L
2 1089 « IAF 15/64(28)-8 ! Screw 15/64(28)-8 S R
_3 .. __6li8 I CHIN 3/16(28)33 ________/Stud Screw 3/16(28)-33 ____ . 2 .. _______.
4 ' 203037 | A==)|2C ' Tension Release Rod o
5 1202102 Fkf o bCollar - AT
6 2206 =EAHES . . Lifter Lever Shaft 111 S46734001
_Tr.o 203068 A=W . + Tension Release Lever L S
8 208125 QWOIOEOL _C .. iWire Holder T T """ LT
_9 . 125039  E®@=dl4 _ ,ERing E4 R
10, 153081 y AEE0I(D) , Cord Holder S
11701021 T LA, 9/64(40)-6 "1 Screw 9/64(406 6 1 -
_12. 205003 A=Z)IRA0IOND) . . Tension Wire Assy. S
_ 13223080 QAOIOWEOL . ____. + Wire Holder . ________ ' 2_ 154607001 _
(4. 200025 A=FE)ISERBIE) i Tension Release Lever ASSY_ . 1 .
_J5. 225002, Amg o uSping ... v 11846736001
_ 16, 203066 _ | QAOIGAIKI® ____________.WireSuport ____________ .
17 ' 202046 == UNES ' Flanged Shaft 1
182 _201018_ _ + Q0[0lp=eld. ... ___ ... Work Clamp Lifter Lever ____ 1 1 "~
19 . 9004 » LA M5-15 + Screw M5-15 P
2073020 LA 11/64(0)-6 i Screw T1/6440-6 1 . .
_21, .92 _,UA-Me8 . ScrewM68 L
_28, 202054 | Ad=F)lE _____________.Tension Release Bar L S
_29_..3008 i LINt9/64(40)-4 _  _ ________ . Screw 9/64(40)-4 __ ___ ____. N
(30, 223082 ASF)IRIOOE . : Release Thread Wire Presser _+ 1_. 149133101 _
31 27017 T og ' 0 Ring A
T332 7203127 vBgfmE T T T T T | Bracket T TTTT S
33 227002 200N @8 10iCap @8 1 a .
_84 209072 BElAE(X) . . Bracket Assy ____________ S
_ 35 227028 DRIAVAEW L. . Plger Stopper . L
_ 36 202063 &0 AW . + Solenoid Stopper L S
_ 3703020 " LIN 11783006 DT ' Screw T1/64(40)6 _ 2.
38, 202064 . 3= (A T Link Shaft (A) N
39, 156004 _ AL QN [ Spring Washer _________ 1 5 , _____ .
J40 4 1082 L LINE MS(P08)6 . . Screw M5(P:0.8-6 .
A1 203141 &l 0= W : Solenoid Cover .
T42°7 T 205026 0 v AIIg] ' Sprng N
(43, 20059 _ v LE M8 T T T T T T Nut M8 T T
JM 9010 L UAE M8(P:125)-30 « Screw M8(P:1.25)-30 ~ . L
_457 206005 | Ad4M (SIZE NO.8) _______, Snap Pin (SIZE NO.§) .
46 1083 ' LIAb M5(P:0.8)-8 * Screw M5(P:0.8)-8 vo4




K2. Al==)| J|Z2(00{Al) / Thread Nipper Mechanism(Air Type) H1407

-1 -



K2. Al==)| J|Z2(00{Al) / Thread Nipper Mechanism(Air Type) H1407
No. : Code No. : =z : Parts Name EO’tyE Remark
1+ 203121 | 2C ' Rod L

2222EZZ5@35::1:@*&&*:32/]?(:}ZZZZZZZZZZ"ZSELEdﬁﬁséieZWZ2321262(2@:3:5:ZZZ:Z?E]ZZZZZZZZZ

_.31 6118 i EHIAL 3/16(28)-33 . . Stud Screw 3/16(28):33 2 ; .

JLA 1208037 s E=F)IEE . . Tension Release Rod S

J5 1202102 ok . LCollar . .

_6 1 22016 r=EdHE . . Lifter Lever Shaft .

_Tor 203068 A=)l . + Tension Release Lever L

S8 s 23010 04 +ORing . L

J.9. 0 125039 E” =L 4. + E-Ring, B4 . A

_10 208122 . ZEldHA . « Lifter Lever(A) . S S

JMop 208123 c=EldBB + Lifter Lever(B) . L S

_12 0 203124 =EldHC .  Lifter Lever(C) . L

(131 /9030 G UAMBi2 Tt [ Screw Mg-12 T T

47709025 L AERISEEE(R) D  Tension Release Lever ASSY " 1737~~~ """~

(15 225002 AHy T T *Spring A

16 122082 i HEMS T T CNutMs T T

J7 9023 UUNEMS-30 . + Screw M5-30 o

181 4032 UM MSBO { Screw M550 4

19 i 208021 L erEAlRId ¢ Air_ Cylinder o

(20 7 206031 1 ANC FERY  Speed Controller 2

211 208028 L OlOiFE #_ . + Air Tube ®4 . 2

22, 202054 GARFI)E . . Tension Release _B_ar _______ .

23,3008 . LfAt 9/64(40)-4 . Screw 9/64(40-4 L

_24 . 203074 . &0l I8® . Solenoid Setting Plate e
25 , 207013 | 120K #21.5 . Rubber Cap #215 D 3,

- 3T -



IS
R S

AZ ZH(SAIA]) / Power Supply Equipment Mechanism(Solenoid Type) o7

SMHEZE / OPTION PARTS

- 33 -



L1. NAE ZAH(NKIA) / Power Supply Equment Mechanism(Solenoid Type) H1 407

No. - Code No. : = g ' Parts Name -Oty + Remark
b0 o LIN 9/64(40)6 . ' §°_r_ev_v 964406 . 1.8 ; _________
_.2 v 157007 IEEOIDASSN) ' 99r9_H_°Jd_e_r(Pf\_5_N) ________ L
_.3 0209065 EMARAX(RN) ... + EM_Switch Assy. 1 1 1.
JJ4 126003 G IAEHC() L. , Fastening Band(S) . 6_, ________

5 1005 " LIAF M3-8 ! Screw M3-8 L
_.6 209010 f AOHEA0EEX) ' \_N_'p_er_ Solenoid Assy. . f.(l) f _________
__7 200036 =SUEC0ICE) L. + Clamp Solenoid Assy. 2
S8 1028 LG UAKMEI0 DT + Sorew M5-10 T3 T
_J9. 120014 ARSI L. . Thread Trimmer_Solenoid Assy. , 1 _, ________

10 | 129032 | HAIM ' Ground Wire o

11 :_ 157008 J' TDEEOQ|(DA-8N) ' Cord Holder(DA-8N) l 1 l
2.0 157006_ ' TEHOIMDA-3N) "~ "+ Cord Holder(DA-3N)_ 1 2 1 -
_ 1301209058 : UHN-04-2 X MEIEDE . ' UHN-04-2 X Stepping Motor _ _+ 1 _+_________

14 9001 1 l,l'}\l' M4-8 , Screw M4-8 v 4,

_15_, 209054, UHN-O2-1 Qi . UN-02-1 Connecting Line ~__ , (1) , MAPEX
_J6 124026 (A4 P . . Connector 12P .1 . .
_J7.0 209057 TUHN-04-1 XoigMd o o L UHN-04-1 X Connecting Line | (1) | AZBSX
_18_ 1 209060 _!'UHN-05-1 YOIAM . 't UHN-05:1 Y Connecting Line_ ' (1) ! MESESX

19 + 209061 + UHN-05-2 ¥ AEIEOH + UHN-05-2 Y Stepping Motor  + 1
T20 7779013 T TUAMa12T T T T T TT . Screw M4-12 -~ TT T4t T
21 [ 123063 | AHEIN @41 ! Spring Washer " [ 4 [ """~
_22 123085 | HAM(4x8x1) . . Washer LA L.
_26_, 209051 i UHN-O1-1 XMIAM__________. L UHN-01-1 X Sensor_ _______ R
_27 v 209052 v UHN-O1-2 YMM_ . t UAN-01-2 Y Sensor_ L
2871 203112 MAMIEG T + Sensor Bracket Assy. R
2970203120 L EMAQIX AWOIN _ - 3 « EM_Switch Spacer__ ~ - ==
030, 209069, EMAQIX(X) .. . EM Lock Switch Assy. . 1 , 88 .
31 L1005 LIAM3-8 . LScrew M3-8____________. A

32 + 124025 ' 24 6 ' Connector Cap 6 rolo

- 34 -



- 3B -



L2. HAZE ZAH(OOA) / Power Supply Equipment Mechanism(Air Type) 4o

No. - Code No. - = g : Parts Name ;O'ty - Remark
T + 1021 '+ LIAF 9/64(40)-6 " Screw 9/64(40)-6 . 8
TT2 T T 57007 T [EROIDASN) T T T T T T T " Cord Holder(DABN)” ~~~~ "7~ A
T3 77 7209065 L EMAQI(XR T T T T TT . EM Switch Assy. Ty
JA L 26003 L JIBMEE)  Fastening Band(S) ., 8., ________
570777005 T UAF M3-8 " Screw M3-8 rTg
D6 709010 T SIOIEALOIS ) LIl  Wiper Solencid Assy. |- ORI
7 + 206028 1 (OOIEE M i Air Tube #4 V4
8y 206042 iEFRBC T """ " Helical Band_ i 1.1 T TC
_9 0 129014 ANESATOIS(D . . Thread Trimmer Solenoid Assy. , 1 _, ______ __
10 | 129032 | HAIM ' Ground Wire o
11157008 _: FA=&0I(DA-8N) ' Cord_Holder(DA-8N) Pl
_12_+ 157006 TEHOIOA-3N) "~~~ "+ Cord Holder(DA-3N) 1 2 1 -
_J30 209058 UHN-04-2 X AEIEOH . + UHN-04-2 X Stepping Motor _ _+ 1 _+ ________._
4 9001 1 l,l'}\l' M4-8 , Screw M4-8 v 4,
_15_ . 209054, UHN-02-1 &M « UN-02-1 Connecting Line _, (1) , MAFEA
16, 124026, 3A4e 1P . . Connector 12P .l .o .
_ 70209057 [ UHN-04-1 Xiz@M L UHN-04-1 X Connecting Line_ | (1) | MARZX
_18_1 209060 _ ! UHN-05-1 YOIEM ~_ __ ' UHN-05:1 Y Connecting Line_ ! (1)_! NERSX
19 + 209061 + UHN-05-2 ¥ AEIEOH + UHN-05-2 Y Stepping Motor + 1
0T TT90013 T T TUNMEI2T T T T T T " Screw M4-12 T T TT TS A
21 123063 | ATEOIN @41 " """ Spring Washer " [ 4 [ """ -
_22 . 123085 | EAM(4x8x1) . L Washer LA L.
_23_, 20309 _ ;49 N . . Valve Setting Plate _ _______ R
2477 777085 T T UAL M5-12 « Screw M5-14 F 27
(250 122082 UEMS T TTTT T PNut, Ms_ P2 L.
(261208051 3 UHN-OI-T XM~ . r UAN-01-T X Sensor____ Cl
2777208052 T T UHN-01-2 YAIN " UAN<01-2 Y Sensor Ty
280208112 "I MINMIEO _ . ______iSensor Bracket Assy._ ______ 1.2 i .
_29 1203120 EMAIX AWOIM . . EM Switch Spacer  ____ loes8
_30_+ 209069 EMAIN(E) . ' EM Lock Switch Assy. LR o
3177777005 UK M3-8 . Screw M3-8 T
(82 0 206085 L ASJ[ ... ¢ Silencers . v20 L.
.33, 206041 L OPM. ... CPlug i3 ..
_34 206038 &9 . JEbow . A
3206027 OIRE %6 . L Air Tube 6 L
_36 206039 &9 . CEBloow . [ S
J37 0208032 . 2H d=20EL . « Filter Regulator ____ L
39 | 206044 7 ValcHyy " Hand Vales T
T40° 7 T 206045 ' ROIE Z4D) T T T “Joint Plug T TERTyTETTTTTooOs
T T 008046 TP RQIE AT T T TS " Joint Socket T T ThaTyThTTTTTTTOS
L e e e
42 + 206034 ' &20|C w- 1 Solenoid Valve '3
43 1 206036 E0RZ EH0E | Breaking Plate . 1 . " -
44 1157 o UIANM4A-3S v Screw M4-35 v A4 v L
U4, 206040, ONOIRE ... JArTube 02
_46 206033 G ONLEE ... JManifold Y
47 124025 ' ZYUHZH 6 ' Connector Cap 6 1




M. YXIZZD |12 AH / Synchronizer




QIXIAZI |2 A / Synchronizer a7

No. - Code No. - = g : Parts Name 1 Q'ty '+ Remark
1 1209064 AXZEEIIX) ! Synchromzer Assy. T

270777050 T TV UAF 11/64(40)8 T T T T . Screw 11/64(40)-8" 77 N
300028032 L AASNE T ... _iNeedle Upper Plate | i 1. ..
JJA L Jz0ss HoNg L . Needle Lower Plate ., 1 . ________
S5 23082 @M (5x95x1) L Washer _(Fix_9_5_"_12 _________ L2l
_.6 1061 LA 11/64(40)-16 . L Screw 11/64(40)-16 _ __ ____ VL2l

7 + 126003 HICE 1+ Bead Band [




Z. S=& / Accessories H1407

. l /
\‘"_\ ? 27 %g :

| 272 271 | 39

XA/ 46

FOR SOLENOID TYPE mall 9 g% ‘@)\ AN \

|

43-7 431 . B
/s 9—43-3 |
S I
|

|
|
IS N B SV 1T 2.
|
!
|

®—43-5 |
! 52
&E>—43-2 !
A‘—43—6- | %
on i 5‘ ! (:2)_11




1 Parts Name

! Aocesson'es Bag

vlv

Lt ' e e e e

/s
No., Code No
_-1--:----§°‘1--__
20 813
B T R -1 I S W
22{32222@52222
5 1 860
IR -
70 830
g 867
N 7 -
10 1 9049
JJV Lo 228008
12 7, 835
13 7 8%
"12':""536""
"]5' ':' T T 276022
e - - .o 208025
16 7, 203065
] 203066
CC Dol Eo3®T DT
17 202065
_J8 27881 _ _ _
19 7, 272069
20 11 277004
Z?i]:::éﬁ@i:::
22 1 831
_ 28 4 _ 206026 _ _ _
24 7, 827
25 1 273084
LR N
27 209013
_T 204000
21727, 227002
28 11 10%
SR8 LTIITEB DT
30 204016
_ 31 L __204001 ___
32 7, 876
33 1 873
I?éjiiiéﬁ®iiii
35 1 209029
_%d,___ 20380 __ _
»2, 202066
%30 202003
“®B2LTTT20e018 DT
355 1 202067
“36 T 20015 s
7, 9040
36 203102
S37 LI Eesion DT
38 1 9061
39 4 __.8m
40 833
47 1 832
ZEZ]ZIZ?@@%ZZZ
43 209071
_Ba 18400
B2, 183003
3330 6145
CBALT T T R®T D1
43-5 1 223011
L6, 1832 _ __
1377, 1048
44 1 1048
Tt o
46 1 6124
__47_-:---_‘92.‘--__
48 7, 203076
49 825
IE@:ZZZE@@EZZZ
51 1 863
52 ! 9060

' Screw M6-65

- 40 -





